thence North 47° 33' 44" East 20.00 feet to the Southeasterly line of Hill Side Drive; thence North 42° 
25'00" West along said Southeasterly line 20.00 feet to the true point of beginning, in the County of Clackamas and State 
of Oregon. 

The true and actual consideration being paid for this transfer stated in terms of: Nine Hundred Forty Three dollars 
($943.00).This amount excludes any amount for liens, mortgages, contract, indebtedness, or other encumbrances 
existing against the above-described real property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser 
agrees to pay or assume. The granting political subdivision of Clackamas County reserves the right to a reversionary